Cl6 HH Z32|3 HE
Hs 223 +% | ¢s 2EY +F

1 [POWER SUPPLY CABLE (KR-1.5x3Cx3M-HO7RNF) 1 56 [PLASTIC RING (74x@91.5x0.25) 1

2 [PRCD INTERRUPTER PROTECTION (220V) 1 57 [UPPER BLADE COVER 1

3 [CORD ARMOR (210.3) 1 58 [DUST PORT BRACKET-LEFT (BLACK) 1

4 [CABLE CLIP 1 59 [DUST PORT PLUG 1

5 [PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x14) 3 60 [FLAT WASHER (24x@10x1) 1

6 [TRIGGER SWITCH (LOCK-OFF) 1 61 |PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x10) 1

8 [PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x16) 2 63 [BLADE GUARD BRUSH (BLACK) 1
10 |PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x16) 4 64 |DUST ATTACHMENT (BLACK) 1
11 |BRUSH SPRING (0.4x4x3T) 2 65 [DUST PORT BRACKET-RIGHT (BLACK) 1
12 |CARBON BRUSH HOLDER (7x17) 2 66 [SPLASH GUARD 1
13 |INSULATION PLATE (10x38x1) 2 70 [WATER NOZZLE ASSY.-R (BLACK) 2
15 |PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x6xP0.7) 2 71 |O-RING (@4x1.5) 3
16 |[MOTOR HOUSING (ORANGE-021C) 1 72 (WATER NOZZLE ASSY.-L (BLACK) 1
17 |HANDLE HALF-RIGHT (BLACK) 1 73 [OUTER BLADE COVER 1
18 |HANDLE HALF-LEFT (BLACK) 1 74 [SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x12xP0.7) 7
19 |LED INDICATOR LIGHT 1 77 |WATER COUPLING (GRAY) 1
21 [CARBON CAP (BLACK) 2 78 [FITTING (BLACK) 1
22 |PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x12) 2 80 |ZIP TIE (KTV-150BK) 1
23 [PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x25) 6 81 |RETAINING PLATE 1
24 |PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x50) 6 82 |FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x8xP0.8) 3
25 |GUIDE ROLLER ASSY. 1 83 [INNER FLANGE (227) 1
27 |PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M5x90) 2 84 [COUNTER FLANGE 1
28 [BALL BEARING (6200) 1 88 [SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x16xP1.25) 2
29 |FAN BAFFLE (BLACK) 1 89 [FRONT HANDLE 1
30 [ARMATURE (220V-100x54.1x75) 1 90 [WRENCH (M17) 1
31 |BALL BEARING (6202) 1 92 [TOGGLE LATCH 3
32 [BEVEL PINION GEAR (M2.35x6T) 1 93 [PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x6xP0.7) 6
33 [EXTERNAL STAR WASHER (M4) 1 94 [TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x6xP0.7) 1
34 (WIRE LEAD (1007-20#35CM) 1 95 [HEX KEY (M3) 1
37 [SPRING WASHER (M5) 6 96 [PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x20) 3
38 [PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x45) 2 97 [O-RING (235x1.5) 1
39 [PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x50) 2 98 [BOLT (M10xP1.5) 1
40 |SPINDLE LOCK BUTTON (BLACK) 1 102 |CLIP-FEMALE 1
41 |SPRING (20.9x@7.4x@9.2x5Tx16L) 2 104 [L-CLEVIS PIN 1
42 |ARBOR LOCK 1 105 [TUBE (26.4x@10x0.2M)(GRAY) 1
43 |INEEDLE BEARING (TA1212) 1 106 |CLIP 1
44 |BEVEL GEAR (M2.35x37T) 1 107 ([CABLE PROTECTOR (210x90CM) 1
45 |SPINDLE (M10xP1.5-116.6MM) 1 108 |SPRING 1
46 |PARALLEL KEY (5x5x10) 2 109 |WATER FEED CONNECTOR KIT 1
47 |INTERNAL CIRCLIP (R-62) 1 110 (ELECTRONICS UNIT (220V) 1
48 [BALL BEARING (6206) 1 111 |GEAR HOUSING (MATTE SILVER) 1
51 [E-CLIP (E-5) 1 112 (GEAR PLATE (MATTE SILVER) 1
52 |SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x25xP0.8) 4 113 |STATOR (220V-100x54.1x75) 1
53 [OIL SEAL (225x@35x5) 1 114 (HOSE JOINER (BLACK-@10x@14.4) 3
54 |FELT OILER (225x@35x2.5) 1 115 [CARBON BRUSH (7x17x19)(220V) 2
55 [RUBBER FENDER (75x@91x4) 1 116 (FLAT HEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x14) 6




